

HB0644/983320/1

BY: Senator Young

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 644
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 19, strike “; altering a certain definition”; in line 23, after “6-801(a)” insert “and (b)”.

On page 2, in line 4, strike “6-801(b),”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 25, after “unit;” insert “or”; and strike beginning with “**(II)**” in line 26 down through “**(III)**” in line 28 and substitute “(ii)”.